

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26808/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2012 in CWP No.4528/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRISHLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,exemption from  
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After arguing the matter for sometime, learned counsel  
for petitioner sought permission to withdraw the Special Leave  
Petition to enable the petitioner to move before the Court of  
competent jurisdiction for appropriate relief. Liberty is granted.  
The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master